CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER FORM

cTY oF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA | FOCUS encineering, inc.
SECTION 34 UTILITY EXTENSION lMPROVEMENTS L I SR, o 5
PROJECT NO. 2013 126

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 DATE: November 6, 2013"

TO: REDSTONE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., PO'BOX 218, MORA, MN 55051

- This Document will become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions will apply hereto. The Contract. Documents are
modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order. :

CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION / JUSTIFICATION:

Change Order for movfng lift station location from Hammes property to City property immediately to the north. includes
adjustment in gravity sanitary sewer, forcemain and structures along Keats Avenue to accommodate the Lift Station relocation
and sewer service to the Hammes Property. Also includes the Contractor's deduct to not install tracer wire along the gravity

sanitary sewer on the project.

Attachments {list documents supporting change}): Change Order No. 1 itemization, Plan Sheets C4.05, C5.01

and C6.01 have been replaced.

“UNITEPRICE * "+ [NCREASE/(DECREASE)

_ITEM -~ “DESCRIPTION OFPAY:{TEM .-
*EESEE ATTACHED ITEMIZATION -
'NET CONTRACTCHANGE ~ ~  '$11,162.:82
Amount of Original-.Contract _ o -8 1,701,884.50
‘Sum of Additions/Deductions.approved to date S 0.00
‘Contract Amount to date o : S 1,701,884.50
Amount of this Change Order (ADD) {PEBUCT} {NO-CHANGE} 3 11,162.82
‘Revised Contract Amount SR S 1,713,047.32
The Coritract Period for Completion will be §'(UNCHANGED)’(WGR§A§ED} (DECREASER) 0 days
APPROVED BY ENGINEER: FOCUS-ngineering, inc. ‘ APPROVED BY CONTRACTOR -
ENGINEER / C/ 7 \;“7 o :
/O BO ZO/% - : /0/3&/20/3

»:DATE————’— - e s e e DATE

APPROVED BY OWNER: ‘CITY OF LAKE-ELMO, MINNESOTA oo

BY ‘ BY

DATE , ,  DATE

FOCUS Engineering, inc.

CHANGE.ORDER FORM -



CHANGE ORDER NO.

'SECTION 34 UTILITY-EXTENSION IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF LAKE' ELMO, MINNESOTA
PROJECT NO. 2013.128

* "FOCUS encinesring; inc.

TEMND.  TEM By ORIGINAL CONTRACT CHANGEORDERNO. 1 REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT
PR QUANTITY _UNIT-PRICE AMOUNT | QUANTITY _ AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT
“PART 1 - GENERAL
T MOBILIZATON 5 3] 54400000 543,000.00 o 5060 B $45,000.00
2 TRAFFICCONTROL s i $630000 $5,300.00 o 3000 1 $5,300.00
3 CLEARAND GRUBTREES is 1} 519,00000 :$15,000.00 o $6.00 i $19,000.00
& TEMBORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE £ 3] 5140000 $2,200.00 o s.0n 2 2,200.02
5 SYREETSWEEPIG HR ap $175.0 37,002.00 o 5008 8 57.000.00
JOTALPART 1 - GENERAL $52.500.00 S0.00 $82,500.00
PART 2~ SANITARY SEWER (GRAVITY SEWER ~ HIDSON BLVD)
& CONCRETEJERSEY BARRIERS F <30 $15,900.00 2 5000 365 $18,500.00
7 REWOVEAND DISPOSEGF EXISTING BITUMINDUS DRIVEVAY sv 500 $1,160.00 5 50.00 500 $1,100.00
& REMOVEPIPE CULVERT 7 245 $1.347.50 s 30.00° 245 '$21,347.50
6 REMOVESANTARYSEWER FIPE £ 13 585.15 9 S0.00 13 ‘385,15
10 SALVAGEAND REINSTALL 12 ACP; INCL APRONS iF se $1.105.00 o 56,00 59 $1.105.00
1t PATCH BITUMINGUS DRIVEWA s 500 1$17,50000 o 3680 Eid 51750000
12 PATCHGRAVELI ™ 100 © $1,500.00 o 3000 160 $1,500.00
13 I €9 6 $0.00 65 $3,58L.10

43 30" CMP CULVERT H 23] [} 50.50 71 $3,138.30

15 35°CMP CULVERT i 35 0 £0.00 35 S1L8163D

I 42" CMPCULVERT i 64 575,20 2 $0.00 64 34,87650

47 28%X437° ARCH CMP APRON A 2 $495.05 g 50.00 2 3335.00

18 30TCMPAPRON 73 3 538200 s $0.05 3 $1,167.00

18 36TCMPAPRON £ 2 537300 o 5000 2 S1.135.00

20 42°CMP APRON 173 2l sui000 $2,22000 b} 30.00 2 $2,220000

21 CONNECTTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER 4 1 453300 593,00 o 5000 b $983.00

22 " PVCSANITA SDR 35,0 - 16° D i 25 --$389D 5872.50 2 s0.00 25 $572:50

23 10“PVC SANITARY SEWER, SDA 26, 28° ® 2 $154.00 33,080.00 0 5605 20 $3,080.00

22 12" PYCSANITARY SEWER, SDR 35, 0° iF 883| $3620 $32.037.00 0 5090 885 $32,637.00

25 12°PVCSANTARYSEWER, SDR 35, I 73| 543.00 $27,000.00 0 '50:00 575 $27,800.09

26 12" PYCSANITARY SEWER, SOR35, 15 i 239 1$73:30 $20,705.00 o -50.90 230 :$20,705.00

37 A7“PVCSANITARY.SSWER, SDR 26,15 iF &5 38350 3543300 0 -$0.00 . 65 135,432.00

28 12°PVCSANITARY SEWER, SOR 25,20 - AE $ 200 .20 '$18,240.00 G ‘$0:00 208 $18240.00

29 - 127 PVCSANITARY SEWER, SOR 25, 2530 W 360 557,560,080 e -$0.00 350 557,680.00

30 IACK 12V PVCSANITARY SEWER : 4D 515,362.00 5 5000 38 $16,400.00 -

31 -ROCKFOUNDATION SDIROW + 1,300 $13.00 s 5000 1,300 513.00

32 sy 256 $2,885.00 3 3000 159 $2285.00

33 =1 150 $1,162.50 3 5000 “5L132.50

32 15 S - $2,760:00 3 .50.00 H $2,760.00

35 SANITARYSE EA 8 $20,240.60 8 3000 .8 520,240.02

36 EXCESSMANS 1 35 3529330 0 5008 56 3544325

37 TELEVISESA ) i %872 - S4,ETED o 15080 2572 | /58,576.00

35 OFF ROAD STRUCTURE:MARKER A 7 | 338640 6 $0.00 7 5386.40

30 - SEEDMiX2508& BLANKET 50 5,000 53500.00 S0 $0.00 5,000 $5,500.00

46 MR 270 & BLANKET 5 35,200 | 35,828.00 o 40.00 5:200 :$5,928.00
3 256 & HYDROMULCH sv 3:000 $2100.00 o $0.00 5,000 3210000
42 15 270 & HYDROMULCH v 5,200 ; $2,382.00 o :$0:00 5200 3239200

43 EROSION STASLIZATIONMAT s¥ 150 .90 35.00 9 5008 135 $1,485.00
44 TEMPORARY SEZD MIX 10D:AND MULI Ac 4 358500 . $2,744.00 o $0.00 4 s176d.05

45 - DFTCHCHECK : A 8 55750 478000 ‘0 s000 8 £780.00

48 - -CULVERTNLET PROTECTION 7 Cs $200.00 51,500,080 9 2000 -8 SLE00.00 | |

27 SLTEINCE : is 3,500 s171 $2.555.00 0 50,50 1,500 $2.555.00

“TOTALPART Z- SANITARY SEWER [GRAVITY SEWER - HUDSON BLVD) $305,781.85 $6.00 $305,781.85
DART 5~ SANITARY SEWER (LIFT STATION SYSTEM)

45 REMDVE AND DISP0SZ.OF EXISTING BITUMINGUS DRVEWAY 570 3275 S1,387.80 I 30,55 370 $1,560.58
49 - REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE DRIVEWAY "0 sET7S 5350.00 5 s0.00 20 $350.00
50 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETECURR AND GUTTER 30 $433 /513330 o 5000 £ $130:50

51 REMOVE PiPE CULVERT B 163 $550 3907.50 ‘9 $0.00 185 :$907.50

SALVAGE AND REINSTALL 28" RCP, INCLARRONS 50 52430 51,458.06 o $0.00 N $3,438.00
PATCH BITUMINGUS DRIVEWAY 200 $35.00 $7.000.00 g 40:00 -200 $7,000.00
“DATCH GRAVEL DRIVEWAY 250 31500 33,750:30 0 $0.00 (258 $3.759.00
" 5518 CONCAETE CURB AND GUTTER E 33000 -$200.00 9 30.00 3D 5900.00
12 CMP CULVERT 3 42050 . $s13:00 5 S6.00 30 $815.00
18” CMP CULVERT 5 $2580 © 31,393:60 9 3060 52 5138350
21" CMP CULVERT 20 $31.00 .51,280.00 o so.e0 0 $1:240.00
12 CMP APRON 4 513100 $13100 [ $0.06 1 $131.00

€0 18" CMPAPRON 2 $157.00 5314.00 ¢ $0.00 a2 5314.00

Bl 21" CMP APRON . 3] $187.00 3374.00 6 $0.08 2 $374.00

§2  E“DIP SANITARY SEWER, CLASS 52, 10" 35 DEEP sof o saa30 $2,638.00 20 458500 40 $1,772.00
63 3" PVCSANITARY SEW 0| | ssas $17.950.00 o $0.00 700 --$17,890,00

56 - E“PYCSANITARY SEW 1273 $25:90 $35,700.00 k. $0.00 1275 535,700.00

S5 & PYCSANTTARY SEWER,5DR 35, 1 : 423 $58.00 525,075.80 o 50,08 435 $25,075.00
86 - &"PVCSANITARY SEWER, SDR 33, 20~ 25! DEED 10 52430 $743.00 o $0.09 10 $743.00

57 8" PVCSANTIARY SEWER, SDR126,0 - 10° DEEP 17 E 52810 :$1,405.00 g s0.00 50 $1,405:00

.68 - 18" PYCSANITARY SEWER, SDR 26, 10"~ 3 I 83 53450 ‘201 3593450 805 527,807.00
89 . B"PYCSANITARY SEWER,SDR 25, 15’ J I 345 56550 90 $6,201.00 135 33040650

—- — ——- 70— — 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER, SOR 26; 20+ 25' DEEP ie 585 $52.90-— e 150 - $12,43500 |- oo — P25 - $EQ2TRSC o o e
7L 8% PVCSANITARY SEWER, SDR 26, 25" 30" DEEP i 13 $94.20 $1413.00 0 3539400 -85 $3,607.00

72 10" PYCSAMITARY SEWER, SDR 26, 15' -.20 e 73 58810 $5,507.00 0 $0.00 70 $5,507.00

73 10° PVC SANITARY SEWER,SOR 26, 20°- 25 i 185 35130 $8,527.50 G153 -37,873.50 32 $1,54800
74 10" PVCSANITARY SEWER, SOR 25,25' 30 DEEP i 70| 510900 $18,530.00 ). 70, -518530.00 0 5000
75 10" PVCSAMITARY SEWER,SDR25,30° - 350829~ ‘LR ‘80 5137.80 $12,330:00 o6 -512,330.00 o 50.00

76 © 20CK FOUNDATION BOAROW H 5,000 $0.01 $50.00 P $0.05 5,000 $50.00
77 " DIESAMITARY SEWER OUTSICE DROP 27 $162.03 54,574.06 5 $0.00 27 $2,374.00

78 8 DIP SANITARY STWER BLIND OUTSIDE DROP 5 29 5151.00 $4,370.80 o $0.00 29 $4,378.00
78 SANTARY ETER Es 28| $2.46000 $63,250.00 i $246003 27 386,420.80
83 EXCESSH s 185 $97-3: 5: 82.05. 16:5 33.533:52 168 $15,368.48
81 TELEVISE SANIARYS iF 4,633 5175 $8,145.25 7 4,733 $8,282.75
82 OFFROADST A 28 $55.20 $1,545.80 i 20 $1,600.80

83 BUPVCE o 5,880 $2250 5146,412.00 80 385200 5650 $148,404.00
B3 AR EA 2] $10,820.00 o 30.00 2 $10,820.00

85 DIPEFTTINGS B 143 $833.00 P $273.70 185 $2,408.20

55 LIFTSTATION 15 it $220,000.60 $220,000.00 2 S0.00 : $229,000.00

87 BITUMINOUS DRIVEVIAY (LIET STATION} v 153 43369 $5,260.00 57 3518100 317 510461.00




865000

88 SEED MIX 250 & BEANKET sy 24,000 S2E,400.0D 600 24,500 $27,080.00
&3 SEED MIX 250 & HYDROMULCH .8y . 24,000 *-.510,080.00 ¢ $0:00 24,000 $10,080.0D
a0 EROSION STABILIZATION MAT 1 4 -50 $3.90 349500 8 - $0:00° 50 : $493.60
91 SZED MIX 250 PAULCH, & DISC ANCHOR -AC s -$823.08 :54,645.00 ‘0 5000 5 . $4,845.00
92 TEMPORARYSEED MIX 103 AND MULCH AC .25 $588.00 -:510,280.00 0 k] 1% L U510,250.00
&3 WETLAND RESTORATION WITH BWSR MiX 34181 SY R $8.53 $792:80 [ - 5G.60 22 1 5792.80
83 DITCH CHECH EA 1w £972.30 $1,857.50 b 50,00 17, © -§1,857.50
S CULVERYNLET PROTECTION £4 ‘9 520000 $1,800.00 9 50,00 $ ©$1,300.00
88 SILT FENCE iF 5,050 3171 S8.635.50 260 5444,60 5,310 . 58,080,138
TOTAL PART 3 - SANITARY SEWER {LIFT STATION SYSTEM} - $791,513.75 §2,218.48 - §793,732.23
PART 3 - SANITARY SEWER (SERVICE TO CM PROPERTIES) -
a7 £ PVC SANITARY R, SDR 35, 0’ - 10’ DEER iF 43 " 533.20 $1,494.00 it} sa.ed 45 51,454,800
as JACK B PUL SANTTARY SEWER g B3 $405.00 $524,300.00 ] 80 524,300.00
29 D MiX 250 & SLANKET Y 302 $130 533000 G 300 5332.00
160 1 3¢ $1.71 $853C ] 50 SE3.50 .
£28,208.50 $26,200.50
PARTS - SANITARY SEWER [LENNAR AREA SERVICES}
101 B X 4" BVC WYE, SDR 25 EA 11 3137.60 51,337.00 & 3000 i1 $1,397.00
pisr) 4" PYC SANMITARY SEWER SERVICE RISER LF 330 37273 5100750 ] 3380 130 51.007.30
TOTAL PART 5 - SANITARY SEWER {LENNAR AREA SERVICES] $2,404.50 $0.00 $2,404.50
PART & -WATER MAIR
163 CONNECTTOEXISTING 127 W 4 1 340460 $404.00 o S0.00 1 $404.00
30 L LF 25 52830 $5,127.50 3 30.00 213 $6,127.50
05 2 IH] 40 £330 $1,435.00 [ 30.00 46 $1,435.00
08 12°DIR,CL LF 7,305 54390 o SE.00 7,303 357,214.50
197 CROSS HIGH is 1 $882.00 $852.60 ] so.oe 1 $352.03
6" GATE 3 4] 81,2000 $17,080.00 ] $0.00 4 $17,680.00
A 4 35,830.00 $7,320.00 o 50,00 4 $7,320.00
32§ g 2] 3307000 S36,840.00 [ 50.00 $38,340.00
VALVE 50X S¥TEN tF b $55.40 $831.00 [ $0.00 $831:00
VALVE NUT EXTENSION £ 3 $37.70 5 2 $0.00 558550
HYDRANT A i3 $4,090.00 i 5003 $44,850.0
HYDRANT EXTENSION iF € $365.00 $3,385.00 g 5000 $3,985.00
OFF RDAD STRUCTURE A 7 -355.20 o SQ.00 383840
DUCTRLE 1RO INES & 30981 5385 514,8560.00 [ 3000 3,008 334,850.80
TOTAL PARY 6 - WATER:MAIN $493,474.80 $6.00 $493,474.80
TOTALS - BASE CONTRACT $1,701,884:50 -$2,218.48 '$1,704,102.98
‘CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
foce B8 FT STATION SITZ ON CITY PROPERTY) 8 $3,560.00 10 $3,500.00 1.0 $3,500.60.
EXTRA® OF DEPTH AT VALVE MH s 81,531.94 1.0 51,531:84 1.0 $1,631.94
EXTRA DEPTH OF FORCEMAIN 1 52038 3000 - 35,174.00 300.0 $6,174.00
LIFT STATION GRAVEL DRIVAWAY ™ - 81500 1380 $2,070:00 A380 - - 52,070.00
DEDUCT FOR GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER TRACER WIRE iF S063 73880 -54,431.80 73860 ~54,331.50
TOTALS - CHANGE ORDERNO. 1 $0.00 '$8,944.34 . . $8,944.34
TOTALS -REVISED CONTRACT " $1,713,047.32

1$1,701,884.50 -

:§11,162.82




PAVEMENT

) ( - EDGE OF EXISTING
~

CLEAR AND GRUB TREES ~ ———————__ _ _
AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER

CLEAR AND GRUB TREES
AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER

CLEAR AND GRUB
TREE (TYP.)

CONSTRUCT AIR
RELEASE MH PER
STANDARD DETAIL

8" 22 5° BEND
- _ _

N4 (AE] \E|

<\_.—— \2{-—.— < J <

(@ e
\\\ -~
N\ PATCHGRAVEL _——— " —

SEE SHEET  C4.06

\
- - ~~ -
N N
N - ~
77777 AL L B o | B B _ _ ~N o —
N — -~ ____—-
N
— N Lo oo
SANITARY SEWER NOTES: 20' - 8" PVC SDR 26 .S £g
1. ALL SANITARY SEWER PIPE SHALL BE SDR 35 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. @ 0.40% £2 E2
2. STATIONING IN PROFILE REFLECTS PIPE STATIONING. | \— SEE SHEET C5.01 FOR 8" PLUG INV = 916.08 el o i
3. FORCE MAIN ELEVATIONS IN PROFILE ARE TO TOP OF PIPE. | LIFT STATION AND VALVE \ - %o} 5]
| MH PLANS AND SECTION ) 25
DRIVEWAY NOTES: | J =2
1. PATCH BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAYS WITH: | ~ Sy
o 3"-2360 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,8) | - 2
o 6"- AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 5, 100% CRUSHED | o
2. PATCH GRAVEL DRIVEWAYS WITH: \
« 8" - AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2, 100% CRUSHED ! KE ATS AVE N U E REVI S E D 10/3/20 13
980 980
970 970
EXISTING PROFILE OVER
@ERD
GRAVITY. SEWER RD
STA 8425 TA 9314
EXISTING PROFILE OVER N Rll\g‘?35gg338 s RIM'952.60
960 FORCE'MAIN an N Z s 8 S INvV=934.20 8'S 960
STA 5714 = INV'=934.19 8
(VALVE M) / INVR'hS/)I3924g§ %" S % Z
STA-0+63 [ INV:=932.49. 8" o2 g T TR L
950 RIM 936.50 (IAT0R) TA 1314 = | dome——"T 7 [Tl B N 950
INV.=920.08 8" SE - IS P RO ——— = ==
NV = 920,08 8" NW STA 0+28 RIM:938.29 $ . <z 1 e Rt
RIM 936.25 INV=918.88 8"S g
(UIFTSTATION) INV=916.10-8"'S INV-=918.78: 8" N e §Z N RS o]
STA-0+74 INV/=916.00: 8" SW AN RENY JREREP e e EERE =
940 RIM 936,50 INV =915.87 10" NW AN L 7 N e ] 8" M \R 940
TNV-=915.30 10" SE o ) ~ |/ —
|  DEPRSEESES -
I s // L
N
930 == L 400'- 8" PVC (@ 0.40% 930
R — - 3.40%
//AOT @ Wcz%
920 ——— SR 920
1
- 86 - (8" e @ 3
102" :|10"PVC @ 0/56% SDR 26
910 ) SDR 26 910
©Q < ©Q o ] [3¢] ) ™~ < - © o - =) o~ < ~ < - ~ o ~ t
ss ss Qs JI8s sI8s N S8s 2I8s 28s 28s 29s J®s S8s H&s 28= 29s Sgs 29s TQs 23S 28s 2gs ves
=4 =4 =2 222 Q2= Q2= 522 222 S22 S22 S22 522 522 322 322 S22 S22 B2 b= B2 B2 3|22 3|22
2T P37 FFT Sy %F S %3t %FT %3 83T 83T SF %y %37 %FT %37 %3 83T 83 8FT %z
0+00 1+00 2+00 3+00 4+00 5+00 6+00 7+00 8+00 9+00
IHEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN, SPECIFICATION, OR REPORT WAS PREPARED DESIGNED ey, - oaTe
wor. } = Ho 2 20 B e A N BOLTON & MENI, INC. = LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA
™ I DRAWN Consulting Engineers & Surveyors SECTION 34 WATER AND SEWER UTILITY EXTENSION
SCALE FEET SCALE FEET M'(M == MRW MANKATO, MN FAIRMONT, MN SLEEPY EYE, MN BURNSVILLE, MN C405
MICHAEL R. WARNER CHECKED WILLMAR, MN CHASKA, MN RAMSEY, MN MAPLEWOOD, MN -
:\?;Iéir;fl‘\lmi?lé%azf%;Dﬁgggzmﬁg 10/3/2013 12:13:45 PM LIC. NO. 44693 DATE 07/16/2013 JRR BAXTER’ MN ROCHESTER' MN AMES' 1A SPENCER' 1A SANITARY SEWER AN D WATER MAIN KEATS AVE




i
84"0 PRECAST MANHOLE
SUBMERSIBLE SECTIONS WITH R4 JOINTS
PUMPS i
8" CHECK
VALVE

4" DIP MJ LONG
SLEEVE

8" DIP 22.5

8" DIP MJ LONG
SLEEVE MJ BENDS

60"¢ PRECAST MANHOLE

6" THICK CONCRETE PAD
‘ SECTIONS WITH R4 JOINTS

W/ 8"x6” 10/10 WWF

LIMIT OF UNIT PRICE

FORCEMAIN PAY ITEM
PLAN ELECTRICAL
2 /8"=1—0" LIMIT OF LUMP SUM PANELS
SCALE:3/8"=1-0 LIFT STATION PAY ITEM
4" SCHEDULE 40
. CONC. PAD UNDER
WELDED STEEL PIPE 4" SCHEDULE 40
36"x48” ACCESS HATCH 247330" WELDED STEEL PIPE ELECTRICAL PANEL PRECAST CONC
x30" ACCESS HATCH
CAST INTO TOP SLAB CAST INTO TOP SLAB PRECAST CONC
VERIFY SIZE AND LOCATION AN

ToP SLAB\

TOP SLAB
WITH PUMP MANUFACTURER @
VALVE BOX TOP

CAST INTO TOP SLAB o

|
\ ¢
GRADE=935.83 L‘% 1 ELEV.=936.50

W GRADE=935.83
LEAVE A 5' LOOP IN CABLE

60”9 PRECAST MANHOLE
/SECT\ONS WITH R4 JOINTS
FOR MAINTENANCE PURPOSES ——~~g—rt—| TOP SLAB

=

36"x48" ACCESS HATCH
CAST INTO TOP SLAB
VERIFY SIZE AND LOCATION
WITH PUMP MANUFACTURER

4” SCHEDULE 40

ELEV.=936.50 WELDED STEEL PIPE

‘ 2'-q" ‘
29

4" SCHEDULE 40
WELDED STEEL PIPE

AN

24"x30" ACCESS HATCH 4 P
X
CAST INTO TOP SLAB w

N2 EA VALVE ACTUATOR
VALVE ACTUATOR EXTENSION SUPPORTS
EXTENSION W/ NUT

VALVE BOX TOP
CAST INTO TOP SLAR

T0
2ND 4" GATE

8" CHECK
PUMP 8" DIP MJ LONG VALVE | VALVE

2 EA. VALVE ACTUATOR
EXTENSIONS W/ NUTS

170" -3

N 8" GATE
4" DIP MJ LONG " VALVE

SLEEVE

1
o SLEEVE
2'-0
| o \i 8" FORCEMAIN
1l i B B pal N - & ELEV.=920.42 REINFORCED CONCRETE PAD PER GENERATOR
f | | | o ] MANUFACTURER’S RECOMMENDATIONS (A MINIMUM OF
= =] — 1 | =
== 0 %’ﬁ/ ELEV.=919.42 GENERATOR 6" THICK CONCRETE W/ 6”X6” 10/10 WWF)
\ 4" DIP INV =919 63— / \ |
84”0 PRECAST MANHOLE _ SLOPE GROUT \ N
SECTIONS WITH R4 JOINTS INv.=919.36 2" 1O VALVE 93" INTEGRAL PRECAST BASE
|
NOTE: PIPING ROTATED FOR CLARITY.
SEE PLAN FOR ORIENTATION

8" DIP

PROVIDE 2 EA. 25 LB. COATED PEDESTAL CAST
IRON WEIGHTS WITH 1/8"@ MIN. S.S.

CABLE ONE FOR MOUNTING FLOATS AND

AND ONE FOR MOUNTING THE SUBMERSIBLE
PRESSURE TRANSDUCER

PLAN VIEW

SCALE:3/8"=1-0"

COMPACTED
/GRANULAR FILL

LEAD PUMP ON ELEV.=813.80

SS PUMP GUIDES
[” 10" INFLUENT
INV.=915.30
LAG PUMP ON AND @ [
HIGH LEVEL ALARM ELEV.=914.80 | —SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS

o NOTE:
| —8"x4 Al &
ALL FLANGED AND MJ FITTINGS FOR LIFT STATION PIPING
FLOAT CONTROLS (TYP) —_| o =[] e=k REDUCER SHALL HAVE 316 STAINLESS STEEL BOLT SETS.
PUMPS OFF ELEV.=911.80 \d ﬁ
LOW LEVEL ALARM ELEV.=911.30 1 |
ELEV.=910.30 2 . -~ EEV=910.30 .
| S
12" COMPACTED > FEV =90530 - £
GRANULAR FILL /< ’ . \\
A A — AN
1217 DIA. INTEGRAL PRECAST BASE
/17 SECTION
5 01/ scale:s/s"=1"-0"
IHEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN, SPECIFICATION, OR REPORT WAS PREPARED DESIGNED
; y SHEET
BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION AND THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED MRW BOLTON & MEN =, IN . REV o PATE LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA
0 1 2 31 4 p 8 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA _ - ) TR 107373
M,(M Consulting Engineers & Surveyors SECTION 34 WATER AND SEWER UTILITY EXTENSION C5 01
Graphic Scale for 3/8“_1"0" i MRW MANKATO, MN FAIRMONT, MN SLEEPY EYE, MN BURNSVILLE, MN .
© Bolton & Menk, Inc. 2013, All Rights R " P B MICHAEL R. WARNER CHECKED WILLMAR, MN CHASKA, MN RAMSEY, MN MAPLEWOOD, MN L”:T STATION PLANS AND SECTION
olton & Menk, Inc. . ts Reserve
ALKELMN\N15106424\C30\106424C50L0n - 10/3/2013 12:17:47 PV Lic. No. 44593 oATE 07/16/2013 JRR BAXTER, MN ROCHESTER, MN AMES, IA SPENCER, IA




CLEAR AND GRUB

::::::
::::::
XK

<
SR

<
R
0‘:

A

)\[REE LIMITS /

266 ——

/
8" CLASS 5 GRAVEL BASE
100% CRUSHED (TYP.
JEA

EP;?S.M
—
L
/[

/

N
CON’S{RUCT}BITUMINO\US DRIVEWAY WITH:

——

| N\ \

BITU OUS TACK COAT ™ N
2" TYPE $P-9.5 BITUMINOUS WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B) ~

" v
8 AGGREGATE\BASE, CLASS 5, 1b&/o\CRUSHED \

I N N

\ I N N
N \‘ ~ AN \
\ N N

\
1.5‘3}1{}9 9.5 BITUMINOUS WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B) \\

N ~_ GOOSE LAKE —
N FEMA ZONEA BOUNDARY <
AN BFE = UNRUBLISHED N
N A b
\\ AN \
N GOOSE LAKEWATERSHED MANAGEMENT PLAN N
\_ 100-YEAR FLOODLEVEL=9320 ™ \
N

AN N

AN
N \

© Bolton & Menk, Inc. 2013, All Rights Reserved
H:\LKELMN\N15106424\C3D\106424C60L dwg  10/28/2013 1:52:48 PM

MICHAEL R. WARNER
44693 10/28/2013

Lic. No. DATE

WILLMAR, MN CHASKA, MN RAMSEY, MN  MAPLEWOOD, MN

BAXTER, MN ROCHESTER, MN AMES, IA SPENCER, IA

LIFT STATION SITE PLAN

\ | \
—933 e |\ \ \ 937 ———
I A A S B TR L\ N .
| AN
/
/ \ \ \;
/ [
// \ © | - %
/
/
/,
/ Y XY XY X R R Y R X X XY | |
/ [ /
/ |
I [ I
/ %"? [ ! / ;
Lo 93— ——— : \ /
/ s 4+ e | I
// A - < 3 / | ~
27 I !
/ /
/ / - Y \ 5774/0 /’ \ //
/ / CONSTRUCT TEMPORARY \ Gﬁ’@ | ‘o \
7/ e GRAVEL DRIVEWAY WITH \ € % S [
, , 8" CLASS 5 GRAVEL BASE, \ ] / N
e L/ 100% CRUSHED \ NG/2 / \ }
s ) N / \ |
/ S \
\ /
\ o ‘\ \
A N N N | |
/ ~ |
/ ™ / N |
AN / |
N / \ I
N/ J | }
I
/ AN | |1
AN
, / N I
// ~_ // | | [
Y | | |l
) \/ /r\ ‘ | |
/ - | I
, / - | I
IHEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN, SPECIFICATION, OR REPORT WAS PREPARED REV. BY DATE SHEET
o L0 20 L BOLTON & MENK, INC. LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA
. Consulting Engineers & Surveyors SECTION 34 WATER AND SEWER UTILITY EXTENSION
SCALE FEET M ,(M MANKATO, MN FAIRMONT, MN SLEEPY EYE, MN BURNSVILLE, MN C6 . 0 1




