PROJECT PAY FORM

PARTIAL PAY ESTIMATE NO.. : S I 4 CE‘US-?ENG*NE-ERI:NQJ_"iﬂC» :

SECTION 34 WATER & SEWER UTILITY EXTENSION IMPROVEMENTS PERIOD OF ESTIMATE

‘PROJECT NO. 2013.126 © | FROM - 10/7/2013 TO = 11/1/2013
PROJECT OWNER: 'CONTRACTOR ) '

CITY OF LAKE ELMO ~:| ‘REDSTONE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC.

3800 LAVERNE AVENUE NORTH PO-BOX 218

LAKE ELMO, MN 55042 MORA, MN 55051

ATTN: JACK GRIFFIN, CITY ENGINEER ATTN: DALE MANS, PROJECT MANAGER

- RAYESTIMATE SUMMARY.

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

No Approval Amount 1. Original Contract Amount $1,701,884.50
) Date Additions Deductions 2. Net Change Order.Sum $11,162.82
1 11/6/2013 $11,162.82 3. Revised Contract {1+2) $1,713,047.32
4, *Work Completed $285,562.26
5. *Stored Materials A . $0.00 °
6. Subtotal (4+5) ) '$285,562.26 |
7. Retainage* . 3.0% ' $14,278.11 .
-] 8.‘Previous Payments . - 50.00 -
TOTALS : . $11,162.82: ~ $0.00 | 9.Amount Due (6-7-8) - j $271,284.14 |
NET CHANGE = $11,162.82 “*Detailed Breakdown Attached :

STARTDATE: . . 10/7/2013 | ORIGINALDAYS _ 235 | ONSCHEDULE . .
SUBSTANTIALCOMPLETION: ~__ 12/20/2013 | RewisEDDAYS . 0 | wves [ X]
FINAL COMPLETION: - - . 5/30/2014 | ‘REMAINING Coa10 U INO E]
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION: EPE - “FOCUS Engineering, inc. -

The undersngned certifies that the work has been revxewed and: tothe : /’7 T ’

‘best of theirknowledge and:belief, the quantities shown in‘this :

o -t
estimate are correct:and:the work has been performed in accordance CENGINEER  # /A 7wl

' ‘:thhthecontractdocuments S ]‘*V/Zf"[%
i Lo AR —
'CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION: *~~ * =~~~ =~ CONTRACTOR -~ .~ -~
The undersigned:Contractor certifies that to the‘best of their .~~~ - Ty CW L
knowledge, information and belief the work covered by this:payment =~ 5 ‘ MW
estimate has been completed'in accordance with the contract ~ BY
documents,):hataILamounts have been. paid by the.contractorfor .~ -~ - / [ s.J? Q\O [ g

work for which previous payment estimates was issued and payments-

received from the owner, and-that current. payment shown hereinis ’DATE
now-due.

APPROVED BY OWNER: CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA

BY ) 8y
DATE - DATE

FOCUS Engineering, inc. ' ' : PROJECT PAYMENT FORM




PARTIAL PAY ESTIMATE NO. 1

SECTION 34 WATER & SEWER UTILITY EXTENSION HVIPROVEMENTS . F@CUS ENGINEERING, inc.
CITY OF LAKE ELMD, MINNESOTA’ C . L . S . - o I
PROJECT NO. 2013:126 '
: CONTRACT THIS PERIOD TOTALTO DATE
TEM DESCRIPTION OF PAY {TEM UNIT -
’ QUANTITY  .UNIT PRICE AMOUNT | QUANTITY - AMOUNT | QUANTITY  AMOUNT
DIVISION.1 - GENERAL
1 MOBILIZATION 18 -y 34800000 | 1548,000.00 " 050 $24,000.00 0.50 524,000.00
2 TRAFFIC.CONTROL s 4 8630000 SEED00D coo . -§0.00 s .$0:00
3 CLEAR AND GRUB TRESS s 1 $19,000.02 160 $18,050.00 a $19,000.60
3 TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRTUCTION ENTRANCE £ 2 $2,200.0% 0.00 $0.00 ] $0.02
5 STREE] SWEZPING  ea 49 .§7.000.00 0.00 $0.06 a $0.80
SUBTOTAL - DIVISION 1 $82,500.00 $43,000.00 | $43,000.00
DIVISION 2 - SANITARY SEWER (GRAVITY SEWER ~ HUDSGN BLVD.)
5 CONCRITE JERSEY BARRIERS tF 880 $24.00 $18,90C.00 208 s8.00 o $6.62
7 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY 33 569 © 8220 $1,100.00 i3s3} $8.00 E} $0.63
5 REMOVE PIPE CULVE! I 245 '$6.50 $1.347.50 500 $0.00 o 50.80
s REMOVE SANITARY SEWER PIPE = 13 $8355 58515 256 -50.08 [4 $0.00
19 SALVAGE AND REINSTALL 12'RCF, INCL APRONS 5 50 522,10 $1,105.65 0.00 $0.00 o 50.80
1 PATCH SITUMINGUS DRIVEWAY st 500 535:00 $17,580.00 [e1s] 50,08 o S0.60
i2 PATCH GRAVEL DRIVEWAY T 00 $1,500.00. 0.00 5000 8 $0.09,
13 25" X 42" ARCH €MP CULVERY 5 &2 §3,581.10 .00 $9.00 1} 50.0
14 307 CMP CULVERY 7 §3,138.20 .00 5000 k)
15 367 CIMP CULVERT 35 * 51,5850 a.00 50.00 o
16 42" CMP CULVERT 15 54 54,876.:30 0.00 56.00 ¢
a7 29" X 42" ARCH CM1P CULVERT A -2 SS36.00 o080 50,00 0
.18 307 EMP ASRON EA 3 $1,167.05 0.0 SE:00 3
19 35" CMP APRON EA 2 $1,246.00 500 $0.00 2
28 42" CMP SPRON A 2 $1,110.00 $2.22000 0.0 $0:00 o
21 CONNECT TO ENISTING SANITARY SEWER 15 g 3 599360 $593.00 2.00 $0.00 ¢
22 8% PUCSANITARY SEWER, SOR 35,0' - 10° DEEF ] s 438553 $572.5¢ 0.8 $0.00 ¢
23 20" PVE SANITARY 3, SDR 25,25 -3 tF pig $154.00 J TS3EB00E oo . sboo o
24 12" PVC SANITARY SEWER, SDR 35, &'~ 10 DES iF :$35:20 " s3apavec . 0.00 -$8.80. K
2 12" PYCSANITARY SEWER, SDR 35, 10°- 15° DEEP & s3000. . 527,000.00 . 500 - 5008 g
25 * SYCSARTARY SEWER, SDR 35, 187 - 12 . $71.4 1520,706.80 -8.00 -50.00 0
27 12V BVC SANTARY SEWER, 85 58360 CUREARCD L o00 3002 o.
28 12 PVC SARITARY SEWER, SDR 26,207+ 25" DEEP Cam o iggize . S1B2000 | Loggp F0L0 g
28 12" PVC SANITARY SEWER, SDR 28,25 <30° DEEP 565 ¢ 1520360 ----$57,630.00 : 000 TiSEOD 3
30 sacmz“-?vcwkmav:sswza' ' ) £410.80 181640080 | geo : $900 - By
3 ROCK FOUNDATION 30RROW T seor S1300 | uggs 0 3000 0
32 INSULATION, 2" TRICK 58 seepc 5208500 | g - 5000 e
3 PLACE FILL:QVER SANITARY:SIWER PIPE{LY) 8. s1a825 | gep . .. 13080 o
34 CROSS HIGH PRESSURE GAS PIPEUNE 1 $2,75000 oo, $0.00 .3
35 i, 4 DIAMETER - 8 $20,230.00 p6h ‘50.00 6
35 EXCESS MANHDLE DEPTH, 4" DIAMETER 55 [$5,443.20 COGD o $3.00 g
37 TELEVISE SANITARY.SEWER 12,672 $4;576.00 200 . 3000 o
-38 . OFF ROAD STRUCTURE MARKER 7 $386.43 0.00 _‘ -1 o
138 SEZD MIX 250'% BLAN . . ) 15,000 3550000 1 pos - 3000 g
30 -SEED MIK 270 & BLANKET T sy ] .5200 $5,928:00 00 $6.00 4
D SEED MIX:250 & HYDROMULCH 5,060 $210000 ey | . Seac ‘o
42 D W% 270 & wabmur.cz-s‘ 15,200 1$2,39200 .peE $0.90 | o
B EROSION STASILIZATION MAT 158 ‘3148500 0.00 +80.00 o
44 “TEMPORARY SEED M 100 AND-MULEH L Soroeaco] o sssepe oo oSZ7308 L gpg. . 50,00 g
45 e T ST g s T Tgguen ‘538080 1| ges. .. - S080 ey
46 CULVERTINLETPROTSCTION. Lo ©ea #0000 su6000e | o 000 1. ol
47 SETFENCE - e ¥ s00 sx;?i 5358388 | . evem0 1$3,35596  }- gy | | 5115585 .
SUBTOTAL - DIVISION.2 5305,781:85 :$1,155.95 $1,155.86 °




CONTRACT THIS PERIOD TOTAL TG DATE
ITeM DESCRIPTION OF PAY ITEM uRIT
: ‘QUANTITY  UNITPRICE . CAMOUNT | QUANTITY ~ AMOUNT | QUANTITY AMOUNT .
DIVISION 3 - SANITARY SEWER {LIET STATION SYSTEM) .
48 RERAOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY sy LY 5275 I BL,567.58 0es . . $2.00 o $0.00
49 RERAOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTIRG CONCRETE BRIVEWAY sy .} 4D . -5895 535080 | . o0 . .soos B '$0:00
50 "REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCi URB AND GUTTER LF 3¢ 333" §13050 oea . S860 K] 5088
51 REMOVE PIPE CULVERT g 165 3536 - 590750 - frae] 50.00 Ed 5008
52 SALVAGE AND TALL 18% RCP, WNCL APRONS & €9 523,30 $1.438.00 0.0 $0.00 o S0.00
53 PATCH BITUMINGUS SRIVEWAY sy 200 $35.00 $7,000.00 ans $a.60 9 $3.03
54 PATCHGRAVEL DRIVEWAY ™ 250 $15.00 $3.750.60 oo S260 o $0.00
55 3618 CONCRETE CURR AND GUTTER i ‘3¢ $30.00 5900.08 000 $6.60 © $0.00
53 127 CMP CULVERT tF 36 52050 $615.00 068 0.0 o ‘se.es
37 18% CMP CULVERT ’ ¥ 32 $26.50 55,353.80 0.0 ) s0.00 o '$5.00
58 21" CiP CHLVERT i# 40 53100 $1230.00 0.5 $0.08 3 50,08
53 327 CVIP APACHK e 1 513100 $131.00 pios) $0.00 2 SD.00
) 18° CMP APRON £ : s157.00 5214.00 050 32.00 0 sn.o0
51 2 $187.00 $374.0% 20 50.00 e $8.00
52 3 534.30 53,7722 600 '$0.00 o $0.00
5 700 §25.70 §17,380.00 50,00 5151630 s 51,516.30
62 1275 $28.00 $35,700.0¢ 220,00 $5,430.09 238 $5,340.00
[5 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER, 435 353.00 $25,075.00 744.00 543,896.00 734 - $43,524.00
85 8" PVC SANTTARY SEWE iy 57430 §743.00 9.0 $0.06 D so0.8e
57 £ PVC SANITZRYSE 5¢ $28.10 $1,405.00 200 5060 [ $0.00
83 §" PYC SANITARY SEWER, iF £05 53250 $27,807.00 547.00 $18,871.50 347 $18,871.50
2 8" PYC SANITARY SEWER, 53 435 565,80 530,406.50 381,83 £26,631.80 g1 $26,531.80
5" PVC SAS SEVWER, SDR 26, 20" - 25 rFo as 55296 $59,273.50 835.00 296 $74,278.40
5" PVC SA? YZR, SDR 26, 25' - 30' € 25 $93.20 $8,067.00 70.00 7w 8652500
107 PVL SANMTARY SEWER, SOR 26, 157 - 20° e $80.10 $5,507.00 2.8¢ ] seco
k& “10™ PVC SANITARY SEWER, SDR'26, 20" - 25° DETP 32 $5L.5¢ 51,648,006 102,00 02
7 10 PYC SANITARY SEWER, SDR 26,25 - 307 BEEP -6 $193.60 saes - a6 e
75 ‘10" PYCSANITARY SEWER, SDR 28, 30° - 35'028p £ e $132.00 00 ¢.68 o
75 'ROCY FOUNDATION S0RR0W I 5,068 y '$58.00 oL
77 8" DIP SAN{TARY SEWER OUTSIDE.DRG? 5 27 Si620n - §4,374.00 o) 52.00
78 SDIP SANITARY SEWER BLIND QUTSIDEOROP 5 ‘29 5151.00 s437200 | 2830 S442436 | 3930 55,423.30
75 SANITARYSE AF, 4. DIAMETER ’ 27 . . 52,450.00 38542083 4806 '$38,260.86 15 . 53935080 -
80 ‘EXCESS WIANHOLE DEPTH, &' DIAMETER . 258 $97.20 +$36.368.48 13ne3 | SI2B2380° ) jauey |- 51282360
81 (SESANTT AR Ry 4783 s $8,282.75 e00 . 5000 C g © soos
.82 OFF ROAD STRUCT: 7 23 S§520. . -S1600:80 o0 - saon o T 5000
& = seE0 ‘$oame $148,304.00 og0 “seon 5 .- so00
‘g 4oz ssa000 . CS1082300 | goe Lisowe g ustes
-85 188 ses 5110570 age. " sao 5 5060 -
55 UFTSTATION, . St saoomsa . . 1822000080 | cgge | S000 8 3080
57 SITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY (LIFT.STATION) 317 . 13360 (81048180 1 003 o " soo0 o -isg.ec
a8 SEEDMXISCEBUANKSY - 208 $130 - S2705000 1 pgs . ¢SO0 g $0.08
‘82 SEEDMI250 & HIDROMULCH . - . - Tey i 28080 spg2 - S103B08G | .ges - oS08 - o 5009
2 EROSION STABLZATIONAMAT - - ' sy 50 5250 538500 aca 5800 s $660
1 .SEED w250, MULCH, & DISCANCHOR . ’ ) AC Ed sempn 0 sasasme oo L8000 B se.00
82 TEWPORARY SEED MIX 160 AND MULCH - . B . se8500 ,:$10,230.09 -0 50.00 o . $0.00
=3 WETLAND RESTORATION WITHBWSR MIX 34-181 . K oo Ss33: $792.30 098 oS00 o .50.0¢
56 pacHeEEcs 0 o . ga 1 a7 s9750 suesTse 0.00 5600 o 50100
=5 CULVERT INLETPROTECTION - : ) L iEs e swoge . .. SLE830C6 (| ges - © 508 s ‘sec0
S5 SWTEENCE R -tV S171 5208000 | 131500 3224865 | 135 ©s2,24mE5
.SUBTOTAL - DIVISION 3 : . $783;732.23 524233785 | $242,337.65
- DIVISION 4 - SANITARY SEWER (SERVICETO CM PROPERTIES)
.87, B™PYC SANITARY SEWER, SDR 35, 0°+'10°DE2P < LR .45 | 83330 $1,4%4.00 ©0.08 ’ sc.oo fi+3 $0.00
o8 SACEEVVCSANITARY SEWER - - - : e ] 8 saosee . 2430000 <] pgo 150,00 o “s080
23 SEEDMIX 250 & BLANKET Co . sy 300 -$110 o $339.00 10.68 5080 k) s0.09
100 SILTFENCE ) = 50 sz . 32856 7| asge s4275 25  s4275
SUBTOTAL - DIVISION & . $35,205.50 $43.75 . 54275
DIVISION 5 - SANITARY SEWER (LENNAR AREA SERVICES)
101 . B AT PVC.VYYE, SDR 25 , EA "33 $137.86 . :§1,382.00 408 :$508.03 4 $508.00
182 4" PVE SAVITARY SEWER SERVICE RISER ¢ 139 $7.75 $3,00750 |  sgep $348:50 38 1534850
SUBTOTAL - DIVISION 5 . - s .52,464.50 3957.50 - $857.50
DIVISION & - WATERMAIN
1c3 TONNECTTO EXISTING 12" WATER MAIN B2 1 $a54.80 -5494.00 a8 30.00 o $3.00
04 5" Dif, C1, 52 WATER MAIN . . tF a5 $2850 56,127.30 o0 se.68 3 $0.00
105 B" B 52 WATER MAIN tF 4% " 53580 $1,436.00 . 080 '$8.63 o S0.85
106 12* Bi7, CL 52 WATER Mal [ 7.3C5 $38.50 3357,214.50 .01 $0.00 P 50.08
197 CTROSS HGH PRISSURE GAS PIPE LINE s 1 $£82.30 $882.00 000 $8.00 3 50.09
108 £"GRTE VALVE AND 80X EA - b $1,270.00 $17,980.00 2.00 $3.00 3 3680
102 3" GATE VALVE AND BOX 4 $1,530.90 . $7,320.88 003 $0.00 a $C.00
1310 12" GATE VALVYE AlD 30X 12 $3,070.00 $35,842.0G 5.0D $8.00 a $0.60
111 ENSION L 13 385.40 . $831.00 s60 $2.96. 3 $6.00
112 I 15 $37.70 556350 5.00 S0 2 50,00




CONTRACT THIS PERIOD TOTALTO DATE
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF PAY ITEN T
] QUANTITY  UNITPRICE AMDUNT | QUANTITY AMOUNT | :QUANTITY AMOUNT
115 YORANT ¢ 1 $4,050.00 $3,850.00 . a.0e 5000 R
114 HYDRANT EXTENSION £ -8 $666.00 $3,835.C0 €00 50.00 0, $0.0¢
115 OFF ROAD STRUCTURE MARKER ga | i - sys20 ;o §93%.4C €00 $0.60 ] 50.00
118 DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS 18 3,000 54395 $14,850.60° .60 50.00 o 3069 -
SUBTOTAL -~ DIVISION & $493,474.30 :$0.00 ) -50.00
TOTALS - BASE CONTRACT :$1,704,102.98 $287,493.86 $287,493.86
CHANGE ORDERNO. 1
ol CLEAR & GRUB TREES {LIFTSTARION SITE ON CITY PROPERTY; i3 1 53,502.80 $3,503.00 071 $2,500.00 0.71 52,500.00
cot2 EXTRA 8" OF DEPTH AT VALVE MH i 1.9 S1;531.94 51,531.94 0.00 5000 X 50.6
cot-3 OF FORCEMAIN if 300.6 52058 $6,174.02 600 “so.00 0.0 30,30
D14 LIFT STATION GRAVEL DRIVIWAY k] 1388 §15:00 $2,070.0% 000 $0.00 o:5 50:00
o35 DEDUCT FOR GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER TRACER WiRE i 7,386.0 S350 $4,332.80 738600 -34,431.60 7,385 53,3150
TOTALS - CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 $8,944.34 ~$1,931.60 -$1,931.60
TOTALS ~REVISED CONTRACT $1,713,047.32 $285,562.26 .$285,562.26




