PROIECT PAY FORM

PARTIAL PAY ESTIMATE NO. 2 :

{ F gUS ENGINEERING, iné.- :

PROJECT'NO.-2013. 126

"SECTION 34 WATER &' SEWER UTILITY EXTENSION lMPROVEMENTS | ‘PERIOD OF ESTIMATE

FROM  11/2/2013  TO 12/1/2013

PROJECT OWNER:

CITY OF LAKE ELMO

3800 LAVERNE AVENUE NORTH
LAKE ELMO, MN 35042

ATTN: JACK GRIFFIN, CITY ENGINEER

CONTRACTOR:

REDSTONE CONSTRUCTION COMPANV INC.
PO BOX 218

MORA, MIN 55051

ATTN: DALE MANS, PROJECT MANAGER

No. Approval Amount 1. Original Contract- Amount 51,'(‘01;884.50
Date Additions Dedutctions 2. Net Change Order Sum $11,162.82 .
1 11/6/2013 $11,162.82 3. Revised. Contract (1+2) +51,713,047.32 |
4. *Work Completed ©$1,096,742.56
5. *Stored Materials ' $0.00
6. Subtotal {4+5) » $1,096,742.56 -
7. Retainage* £.0% . $54,837.13
8. Previous:Payments ' $271,284.14 -
TOTALS $11,162:82: $0:00.| ‘S.-Amount Due (6-7-8} , . ’ $770,621.25 .
NET-CHANGE '$11,162:82 “*Detailed Breakdown Attached '

‘START:DATE: : ' o 10/7/2013
SUBSTANTIALCOMPLETION: - 12/20/2013

FINALCOMPLETION: = . 5/30/2014

| ORIGINALDAYS 235 | ONSCHEDULE
REVISED DAYS, _~ -0 1 wes [ x]
CREMAINING 180 ono [ ]

‘ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION

The undersxgned certifies that the- work has. been reviewed.and tothe . /
best of theirknowledge and belief, the quantmes shown'in this S ! : > <
estimate are-correct and the-work-has been performed’in -a‘ccord»ance 'ENGINEER 7 / Y \/L&.ﬂ.)&h&

FOCUS:Engineering, inc.

<

with'the contract: documents. 1 Z S . !5
' DATE :
CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION: CONTRACTOR
"The understgned Contractorcertifies thatto the best of their .
knowledge, information-and belief the:work covered by this; paymen’t CCLL Md‘-«-«/l—— .
estimate has been completed in'accordance with the contract BY.
4+ doeuments that-al-ameuntsthave been-paid-by-the-contractorfor-—— [i 5_:__ Q
‘| workfor which previous payment estimates was issued:and payments pyu—
received from the owner, and that-current- payment shown hereinis £
‘now due.
APPROVED BY OWNER: CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA
BY BY _
DATE ‘DATE

FOCUS Engineering, inc.

PROJECT PAYMENT FORM




PARTIAL PAY ESTIMATENO,

SECTION 34WATER B SEWER UTILITY EXTENSION AMPROVEMENTS

CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA

FC QUS ENGINEERING, im..:f

PROJECTNG.2013.126
o : -CONTRACT THIS PERIOD TOTAL TODATE
ITEM - DESCRIPTION OF PAY ITEM uNIT —
QUANTIEY  UNIT'PRICE AMOUNT | QUANTITY ANMOUNT | QUANTITY AMOUNT
'DIVISION 1 - GENERAL :
1 MOBLIZATION T L1 548,000.00 $43,000.00 .20 '$18,200.00 nE5y * $43,200.00
3 TRAFEIC CONTROL 15 1 563008 $5,306.00 s.00 -$0.05 2 50,00
3 CLEAR AND GRUE TAEES is 1 519,80008 $15,060.05 0.00 80.9% i $19,500:00
4 PORARY ROCX CONSTRTUCTION ENTRANCE g4 2 51,18000 52.200.00 2.08 $3.60 0 $0.06
5 STREET SWEEPING HR 4 $175.00 $7,086.00 a.ce 50.6¢ a $3.0G
SUBTOTAL - DIVISION 1 $82,500.00 $18,200.00 $52,200.60
DIVISION 2 - SANITARY SEWER {GRAVITY SEWER - HUDSON BLVD.,)
8 ZRSZY SARRIERS tF 900 £21.00 $18,500.00 ©00.00 518,580.00 Bl $18,200.0¢
7 £ AND'BISPOSE OF EXISTING BTUMINGUS DRIVEWAY 34 soc $2.20 $1,100.00 0:.00 50.00. 5 $930
2 REMOVE PIPE CULVERT F s 35.50 $1,347.50 0.0 50.00 o $0.00
g REHOVE SANITARYSEWER PiPE LF 13 5855 $55.18 0.00 50.00 o ‘$0.00
bt SALVAGE AND REINSTALL 127 RCP, INCL APRONS £ B 2210 51,105.89 8.0 $0.02 I Se.40
n FATCH BITUMINCUS DRIVEWAY sY 502 $35.50 $12,500.00 000 $0.00 [} 5030
12 PATCH GRAVEL DRIVEWAY ™ 108 s1sme 51,500.00 20900 53,135.68 208 $3,235.00
13 29X 42" ARCH CVIP CULVERT = 88 $51.80 .53,58L.18 2.00 S0.60 ° $0.0¢
14 307 CWIP CULVERT ¢ n $44.20 §3,138.26 000 sa.ce o $0.08
15 36%CMP CULVERT 35 $5150 $1,816.55 0.00 se.on ] $9.0%
1 A3 CRIP CULVERT 54 s7e $4,876.80 686 s0.00 5 $0.90
i7 26 R 427 ARCH CAIP CULVERT 2 $492.60 SS95.00 0.00 -sa.00 o S0.00
18 30" CWMIP APRO 3 5389.60 ‘5L,15%.0D .00 -SG.00 ° $0.08
3 35 CMPARR 2 557500 $3,146.00 00 S0.00 o 50.00
pi 42 CMP APRON 2 51,118.80 752,220.00 800 . -80.60 o <5085
2% CORRECTTO SXISTING SANITARY. STV {71 1 $823.00 " 59500 100 $293.68 i 1 $993.00
a2 8" PUCSANITARY SEWER, SDR 35,0 - 18! S 25 532.90 597250 2806 '$1.088,20 38 $1:082.20
23 10" PYT SANITARY SEWER,\SDR 25,25 -35" 5 Y $154.00° $3.080.00 10,08 53,080,08 26 $3,080.53
2 327PVCSANITARY SEWER, 50A 35, 07 -110° DEX: i 885 - 23620 $32,057:C0 1| ":860.00 '531,132,60 850 1$35132.80
5 12" PYCSARITARY.SSWER, SDR'35;10' - 15" S 675 .S30.80 $27,000.5 708,00 S28,630.60 780 $23,000.08
25 12" PUCSANITARY, SEWER; SDA 35,15 28 3 259 1$78:40 520,705.00 -19_; 08 '$13,851.60 195 +$1%,851.50
27 “12" PVC SANITARY. SEWER; SDR 25,15 <20 tF 185 - $83.60 35,4340 . §3.08 £5,266.80 51 $5;265:80
28 12" PVC SANITARY SEWER, SOR 26,20" ~ 25" DEER SEF 209 “591.20 18,240.00 230,63 “$38,240:00 8 szs,_z‘:b,ca
2= 12°PVC-SANITARY SEWER; SOR 25,28 230° DERP - AF V55% 1$103.00 S57,580.00] 516.60 $53,148.00 518 . §53,348.00
3z JACK 12" PNG SAMITARY-SEWER ‘ i 40 1841800, :515,400.00 4000 ".$15,400.00 ac 5,400.00
3 UNDATION 303R0W 1 %360 $0.01 $13.00 oo, 156D g 5063
32 Sy : 450 $19.30 "32,985,00 303000 - 552,04870 103 o 152,849,70
3 UPIPE {LY) o 1450 8743 $3,152.50 e 5000 ¢ T s0e
3 45 1 $2,760.00 “82;750:00 s L5080 o -50.8D,
.35 SENITARY-SEWER MH, S4HIAMEITER EA 8 :§2;530.00 :520,230.8¢ B0 1520,250.00 8 §2c;230:00
35 'EXCESS MANHOLE DEPTH; @ DIRWETER AE 5% 38730 55:443.20 3.8 154;26831 8% 54,2653
37 TELEVISE SAMITARY SEWER iF -2.57% S1:75 $4,875.00 “5.08 S0 3 S0.00
38 = ROAD STRUCTURE MARRER A 7 “$55.20 " '$385.40 300~ ST 8 5000
3% SEED MUK 250 & BLAN sY 5000 “SLID S5,500,80 00D 5000 © SUE0
10 SEEC-MIK 270 £ BLAN Y 5,200 5134 s5.:82830 568 $0:00 2 SGEY ¢
43 SEED MIX 250 & HYDROMULCH s¢ 5,000 50,42 :$2,200.80 ‘0.6 SC.00 I S0.00
42 SZED FAIX 270 & HYDROMULCH sv° 5200 40185 53,382.00 - 560 S0.00 39 so.en
43 EROSION STABILIZATION MAT 5¢ 50 sa.20 53142500 860 - 5000 ’ g R
44 TEMFORARY SEZD MIX 100 AN MULEH ‘A 4 ~$5E6.00 52744100 .00 %000 8 USCeD .
5 DITCH THECK . A -8 /§87.50 5780.00 " gieo 50.00 2 $e.00
a5 CULVERT INLET PROTECTICN- £1Y 8 $200,00° $1,600.0G 8.00 /50.00 n $6E.
&7 SICT FENCE 17 1,500 GLT1 52,565.0¢ 2:00 5080 _57é 5851585.85
SUBTOTAL - DIVISION 2 41

*'$303,781:85

1 $220,947.37




CONTRACT THIS PERIOD JOTAL 7O DATE
WEM DESCRIFTION OF PAY ITEM URIT -
QUANTITY - UNIT PRICE AMOUNT | QUARTITY AMOUNT - | [QUANTITY . AMOUNT
DIVISION 3 - SANITARY SEWER {LIFT.STATION SYSTEM) .
38 AEMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING BUMINOUS DRIVEWAY -SY 1570 '$275 “$4,567:50 245:00 15948.75 i3ss . vy S8ABTS
a3 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE DRIVEWAY sy @ $8:75 $350.00 0.00 $6.00 o $5.00.
5¢ “REMOVE AND BISP 7 CORCRETE CURS AND GUTTER 1F E £4.35 $130.50 .60 $0.00 ] 5200
51 REMOVE PIPE CULVERT e SA63 :85.50 §907.50 260 $0.50 o 5000
52 SALVAGE AND REINSTALL 18° RCP, INCL APRDNS i -80 524,30 §3.458.00 000 ‘$0.00 Y £0.00
53 BATCH BITUNINDUS DRIVEWAY sy 20D $35.00 s7,.000.0¢ 2.00 $0.00 o $0.00
5¢ PATCH GRAVEL DRIVEWAY ™ 250 S15.60 §3,750.00 2480 5141080 54 $1,610:00
55 8518 CONCRETE CURD AND GUTTER if 30 53040 $200.00 8.0 50.00 o . $0.00
56 127 CViP CULVERT W .20 $20.30 $515.5¢ .8.0¢ 59.00 o 5000
57 18° CMP CULVERT 5 52 52580 $1,383.50 0.00 $0.00 o SD.06
S 21" CMP CULVERT iF A 33100 51,240.80 fXd S0.08 0 : $8.80
I 176 2 H 513180 $131.50 .0 50,00 o s0.00
& 18" ChIP APRON £A 2 $157.00 5212.00 0.05 50,00 o " soes
& 217 CNIP APRON X 2 516700 5372.00 0.0 so.oe 2 $D.05
[53 8" DIP SANITARY SEWER, CLASS §2,3¢ - 15" DEE 4e 56330 $3,772.00 40,00 $1,772.00 ap $1,772.00
= 8" PUC SANITARY SEWER, SDR 25, € - 10" tr 700 s 680 50.00 56
&4 8" PVCSAKITARY SEWER, SDR 35,10~ 15 1,275 37006 C,350.03 &85
5 §° BVC SANITARY STWER, SDR 35, 15°~20' OEE ‘ 425 .60 seeo 243
= B” PYCSANITARY STWER, SDR 35, 20' - 25’ DEEP tF e $752.00 000 S0.80 G
87 8” PVL SANITARY STWER, SDR 25, '~ 10" DEEP 13 € §1.405.00 feXe] 30.60 Fel
33 2" PVC SANITARY SEV LF ‘805 $27,807.00 200.60 $6,500.00 747 $325,771.50
8¢ 8" PYC SANITARY SEWER, SDR 25, 15'-20° DEEP 435 $20,4D5.50 ol 3600 381 $26,531.98
70 8~ PVC SANITARY.SEWER, SOR 25, 20" - 28 DEEP 15 725 7350 600 s6.60 895 . 87427848
71 8" PVCSANTTARY SEWER, SOR 25, 257 - 30° DEE v & £8,007.00 .00 se.0a 7o $6534.00
72 10" PVC SANITARY SE DR 26, 15" - 20° DEEP 5 70 “35,607.00 o0 50.00 o 5000
73 107 BVC SANITARY SEWER, SDR 26, 20" - 25" D28 ¥ 3z $1,648.00 000 $0.00 1062 -$5.253.00
74 “10PVC SANITARY SEWER, SDR 26,25 - 30" OEEP 53 ¢ '$2.00 200 “$0.0¢ 5 13000
75 40" PYCSANITARY SEWER, SDR 26, 30"~ 35 DEEP ts | i $3.00 o 50,00
76 ROCK FOUNDATION 30R70W 586 $50.30 0.0 $0.00 o -§0.00
77 £VOIP SANITARY SEWER OUTSIDE DROP 7 $4,573.06 124 $3,944.00 i3 $3,544.00
178 & DIP SANITARY SEWERBLIND BUTSIDE DROP 2@ '54,373.0C ) $0.00 283D $4,426330
78 SAIITARY SEWER NH, 4% DIANMETER EA 27 $2,460.08 §65,320.00 .00 #59,540.00 20 §49,200.00
80 - EXGESS MANHOLE DE * DIAMAETER = 1628 567.20 815,368.48 13,03 %35 14562 $$14,085:98
81 TELEVISE SANITARY SEWE % %733 5175 5828275 .0 :$0:08 o $5:00
‘g2 OFF ROAD STRUCTURE MARKER 28 555.20 “$H50G:E0 om0 kel o -§0.00
.83 3" PVCFORC! 5580 $24.80 $148,40400 5,240.00 ~5127,906.00 5,920 5142,80500
54 2 $5,41600° 51082600 | oo :$10:320.08 e $1082000 .
85 18 156 -$585 5310675 080 “$0.00 g | Jso00
=88 = LT STATION . “E8 % :s}zé,cgc,m B ’vS_Z_ZD,DUC.GG AT 585,000,008 ] - i883,900.00
87 BITUNAINGUS DRIVEWAY-{LIFE STATION} 57 a7 $33:00 SIGABL00 .00 5000 G 50,00
g8 SEEDMIX 250 & BLANKET 57 24,600 s1a0 +.527,060.00 aon. 5060 0., 50:82
85 DIMIX 250 & HYDROMULCH sy L 24009 5042 | "$30,080.60 ‘000 ~5003 g 5058
‘36 EROSION STASILIZATION MAT “5Y 56 3586 5495:60 [ 5000 ¢ 5080
9 SZED MiX 250, MULCH, B DISC ANCHOR av = $928.00 $4,845:00. ©:08 0.0 w0 50.00
32 TEMBORARY SEED 0. 100 AND MULCH AC 15 5685.00 1518,280.00 6.00. “SCLo g 50,00
E: WETLAND RESTORATION WiTH BWSR MiX 34-181 5% 30 $8.81 ’3782:80 .03 seee ° SECD
94 DITCHCHECK EA 17 ~5§87.50 $3,657.50 co3 | 4000 5
25 24 3 $20080 $3,800.00 com - 50,80 o
95 i 5318 5171 "sz08030 . “80.00 1,315 $2,248:65
:SUBTOTAL ~DIVISION3 - $783,732:23 '$281,173.10 $323,510.74
OIVISION 4~ SANITARY:SEWER {SERVICE TO CM PROPERTIES)
57 . E“PYCSANITARY.SEWER, SDR 35, 0° - 10 DEgP iF 45 . -533.20 S1AB4.00 0.00 $000 ) ‘$0.00
a8 JACK BHPVC SANITARY SEWER ’ 15 &0 5405.06- “U524,300.00 000 5008 Q8 30.80
- N SEEDMIK-250 & BLANKET sy 3o 2§10 $335.00 0.60 $0:00 - - 50.00
109 - SIETEENCE iF 59 $1.71 8.00 5006 25 Sa2795
‘SUBTOTAL- DIVISIONA 5000 §41.75
‘DIVISION 5 - SANITARY.SEWER (LENNAR AREA'SERVICES) .
203 BN BYE WY SDRI! - £4 13 12700 $1i397.05 o0, $833.00 13
202 47 PVC SANTTARY SEWER SERVICE RISER L 139 $7.75 1,007.50 -53.00 $597.50 148
SUBTOTAL ~ DIVISION 5 $2,404.50 $1,585.50 $2,544:00
DIVISION & - WATERMAIN
102 CONNECT TG EXISTING 12" WATVER MGAIN o T EA 1 ~5403.00 - - 548408 -{- -gop - --$8.0% -g - $0.80
164 £ DiP, CL. 52 WATER MAIN iF 215 52850 50 82.00 176790 2 81,787.08
105 £4DIP, CL 52 WATER MAIN 5 40 235.60 $1,435.00 2000 SLpA130 2% s109130
108 12°DIP, Th 52 WATER MaIN i 7,303 54880 $357,214.50 4,385,080 5224,744.43 4,525 $225,734.40
107 CROSS HIGH PRESSURE GAS PIPE UNE 5 : 588200 $882.08 2.00 $3.00 o $9.00
108 5" GATE VALVE AND 50% g4 14 $1.22080 2.00 $8,530.00 7 $8,550.00
108 £" GATE VALVE AND 50% 24 4 $1,530.00 200 §5,280.90 3 §5,380.00
119 12" GATE VALVE AND BOX A 1z 53,0708 500 $18,320.00 s $15,430.00
111 VALVE BOX 5 = 15 55540 533150 500 5000 o 5050
112 VALVE NUT EXTENSION 3 i3 $31.70 $365.50 285 - $0.09 ] 5300




CONTRACT THIS PERIOD TOTAL TC DATE

TEM DESCRIPTION OFRAY ITEM URIT - -
QUANTITY - UNIT PRIGE AMOUNT | QUANTITY -AMOUNT - | ‘QUANTITY SAMOUNT
113 HYDRANT 24 11 §4,090.90 $42,990.00 7.8 $28,630,00 7 $28,63000
114 HYDRANT EXTENSION 7 ‘6 ~$656.00 $3,956.00 0.00 ~50.00 £ ©usp00
115 OFF ROAD STRUCTURE MARKER £A 17 §55.20 . 83840 053 $0.00 ] 50,09
115 DUCTHEIRON FITTINGS 18 3,000 $4.85 514,850.00 164,00 $B1L:8D 184 582180
SUBTOTAL - DIVISION & ’ $453,474.50 $288,444.30 g 526943430
TOTALS ~BASE CONTRACT $1,704;102.98 $813;195.31 “$1,098,680.16

CHANGE ORDER NO, 1

co-t CLEAR & GRUE TREES {LIFT STATION SIE ON CITY 8ROPERTY} i5 §3,500.00 $3;560.00 8,00 50.00 o 52,485.00
co1x EXTRA B-OF DEPTH AT VALVE MH 15 | §1,53182 $1,531.54 0.80 50.00 ] 55.00
co3 EXTRA DEPTH OF FORCENMAM © i 3600 $2938 $5,274.00 a0e 52.06 [ $2.00
€014 UFT STATION GRAVELDRIVEWAY kS 1BL 515.00 52,07¢.80 8.8 sa.0n 0.0 $9.00
cous SEBUCT FOR GRAVITY SANTTARY SEWER TRATER WIRE iF 7,386.8 -50:60 84,9315 .00 50.00 73858 53,431.50
TOTALS - CHANGE ORDERNO, 1 58,944.34 $0.00 -31,806.60
TOTALS - REVISED CONTRACT $1,713,047.32 $811,185.31 $1,096,742.56




